



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2088 of 2025

Ratan Kumar Gautam
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And Other
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rakesh Pathak, Umesh Prasad Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

List revised.

None has appeared for the parties. Learned AGA is present.

List after three weeks, as fresh.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

September 23, 2025
Aditya Tripathi